I agree to RuffLife K9 Custom Meal Plan Terms and Conditions outlined below:

RuffLife K9 will provide custom meal plan services for canines. RuffLife K9, or any affiliated business, may use pictures or testimonials provided by the client for publicity or promotional purposes, without any liability or obligation of any kind to the client.

RuffLife K9 is not to replace or override any advice that is given by your veterinarian. RuffLife K9 is only providing educational services and will not be held responsible for what the owner chooses to do with this information.

You acknowledge that the feeding guides and meal plan recommendation provided by RuffLife K9 is intended as a guide only. It is your responsibility as a pet owner to monitor your pet's weight and condition, and to let us know of any changes in weight or condition as these may impact your plan.

We do not offer medical advice. If you have any concerns about your pet please consult your vet. You expressly agree that your use of, or inability to use, the service is at your sole risk. We do not guarantee, represent or warrant that your use of our service will be uninterrupted, timely, secure or error-free.

RuffLife K9 Custom Meal Plan service is not a consulting service. Meal plans, shopping list, and prepping instructions are provided via email.

Full payment is due upon sign up and RuffLife K9 has a 24 hour partial refund policy. Upon payment the client has 24 hours to cancel services and request a partial refund. After 24 hours no refund will be issued.

The client will complete all homework instructed by RuffLife K9. Homework includes documentation of local resources and pricing when applicable. Failure to complete assigned homework will result in an incomplete custom meal plan. No refund will be issued.

The client acknowledges RuffLife K9 does not control or dictate local resource availability and pricing. Price inflation may require a higher budget to create a raw diet.

The client acknowledges the amount of effort put into sourcing ingredients results in cheaper costs. Purchasing grinds/ground meat/mince or utilizing online suppliers results in higher costs which is not controlled or dictated by RuffLife K9.

RuffLife K9 will not be held responsible for any illness and/or injuries, including death, or property damage caused by any pet who has received a custom meal plan.

RuffLife K9 reserves the right to terminate Custom Meal Plan services with the client at any time, at the business' discretion, with no refund.